## DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 FEB 2005

08-09-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 EET 103057735 0 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Teruo Shimizu (10/02/2004) and Tsuneo Mitsubishi Materials Corporation Maruyama (10/02/2004) Internal Address: Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Street Address: x No 0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 5-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo **JAPAN** x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) National Phase of PCT/JP2003/009862 designating the United States Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C. 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09864/0202080-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 Authorized to be charged to deposit account х **Enclosed** 5695 [49]<del>97</del>0 - 560074 [563743 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 10150-5257 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Zip: (212) 527-7783 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (212) 753-6237 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number

<u> </u>		
Express Mail Label No.	Datada	
Express Mail Label No.	Dated:	

Authorized User Name

jro<u>bi</u>nson@darbylaw.com

Chris T. Mizumoto - 42,899

Name of Person Signing

Signature

F0 0061

Email Address:

9. Signature:

February 3, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Teruo Shin	nizu and Tsuneo Maruyama
residing respectively at Nilgata-shi Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Mitsubishi N</u>	laterials Corporation
a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 5-1. Ohtemachl 1-chome. Chiyoda	-ku.Tokyo.Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representative all countries including the United States of America Silding Component and Method f	in and to certain inventions relating to
described in an application for Letters Patent of the date, and all patents which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, and authorize and requirements to issue all patents on said improve Company as assignee of the entire interest, and country and agree that I/we will communicate to said Communicate to said Communicate to me/us respecting said improvements and lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing an oaths and generally do everything possible to said a numinees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for Signature	est the Commissioner of Patents and rements or resulting therefrom to said rements or resulting therefrom to said rement that I/we have full right so to do, company or its representatives any facts at testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful aid Company, its successors, assigns, and
Signature Zuma Marupama	Date October 2, 2004
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016856 FRAME: 0309